

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 93-14 OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with conducting the business of the Squaxin Island Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council recognizes the need for planning and protection of the Tribe's natural resources, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has established a Shellfish License fee of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) for each 6 month period (4/1 - 9/30 and 10/1 - 3/31)

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council approves the allocation of 50% of that licensing fee towards Shellfish Enforcement.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on the 11th day of February, 1993, at the Squaxin Island Tribal Offices, at Kamilche, Washington, and where a quorum was present and approving the resolution by a vote of 5

FOR and Against with ABSTAINING.

Dave Lopeman, Chairman

Vice Chairman Dave Johns.

Attested by:

Mike Peters / Secretary